
 

 

 

   

      

Questions & Answers / Supplemental Information 

To:  All Plan Buyers 

Date:   October 12, 2016 

Subject: TAB 16-33B, D214504  

Buffalo Division Plans for Rehabilitation of the I-90, New York State Thruway 

Bridge over Pittsford Mendon Center Road at Mileposts 356.69 and 356.70 in 

Monroe County 

Letting: October 19, 2016 

1. Question: 

Regarding project TAB 16-33B (Monroe County) bidding on 10/19:  On plan sheet EPE-1, the limits 

for Item 579.02 Rebar Exposure indicate 1 ½” below top reinforcing mat.  Is the 1 ½” meant to be a 

nominal depth or a minimum of 1 ½” (i.e. clearance of 1 ½”) below the top reinforcing may? 

Answer: It is the designated minimum (1 ½”).  Follow the requirements in accordance 

with New York State Standard Specification, Item 579.02, Section 579-3.02 Reinforcing 

Bar Exposure. 

2. Question: 

       Reading Page 5 (MP 356.69 – Eastbound Thruway over Pittsford Mendon Center Road), It appears 

as though the intent is to perform this work staged but there are no Work Zone Traffic Control Plans. 

I realize that sheet 7 instructs to utilize daily lane closures or the EB work but it states that for the 

WB and Staged Traffic Control Plans are given. At a quick glance for the work to be performed for 

the Polyester Overlay, it appears as though there is not enough time in daily lane closures to perform 
this work. Please Advise. 

Answer: The amount of work should be scheduled in accordance with the Schedule and 

Suspension of Work as provided on Proposal Pages 10 thru 15 of 293. 

3. Question: 

Structural Lifts are required under the Bridge Bearing Cleaning and Lubing Items, but loads were not 

provided. Please provide Lifting Loads. 

Answer: This information is to be provided in Amendment #1. 



 

 

 

 

 

4. Item 584.6014 25 Polyester Concrete Overlay, nowhere in the contract documents does it give a 

thickness of the overlay nor is there a profile to ascertain a material quantity. Please provide. 

Answer: This information is to be provided in Amendment #1. 


